

#### APPOINTMENT OF AN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF RECREATION SERVICES

RS-22-137 September 20, 2022

## Background

### Executive Director of Recreation Services vacancy

Recruitment

# **Candidate Information**

- The City Manager selected Kelly Snook as the Executive Director of Recreation Services.
- Masters in City and Regional Planning from the University of Texas at Arlington and her Bachelors of Science in Landscaping Architecture from Texas A&M University in College Station.
- Ms. Snook is also a Texas Registered Landscape Architect and a Texas Licensed Irrigator.
- Over thirty years of experience serving nine organizations including municipalities, private practice, and nonprofit sectors. Of the thirty years, eleven have been in executive municipal positions

#### Alternatives

- 4
- To not approve the City Manager's appointment of Kelly Snook as the City of Killeen's Executive Director of Recreation Services
- To approve the City Manager's appointment of Kelly Snook as the City of Killeen's Executive Director of Recreation Services

# Staff Recommendation

5

Staff recommends approving the City Manager's appointment of Kelly Snook as the Executive Director of Recreation Services.